 CUSTOMER PRODUCT/PROCESS CHANGE NOTIFICATION
QA-TS-F-0015 rev 8.0 Page 1 04/20/2020
PCN Basic Data
Title of the Change: MPL-SE2512 Series Shape of Core Material Change
Change Category:
 Datasheet  Design  Process - Wafer
 Process - Bumping  Process - Assembly  Process - Testing
 Packing/Shipping  Others:

Qualification Sample Availability Date:  Available Now
XRF Report (For raw material change) Date: N/A
Proposed First Ship Date for change: June, 2022
PCN No. 2022011
Contact: MPS-PCN@monolithicpower.com
Issue Date: 1/21/2022
 CUSTOMER PRODUCT/PROCESS CHANGE NOTIFICATION
QA-TS-F-0015 rev 8.0 Page 2 04/20/2020
Attachments (e.g. new datasheet, additional documentation, pictures, …)
Datasheet rev1.1(Current) vs rev1.2(NEW) Parameter affected listed in the table below.
Electrical Specifications
    Current NEW Current NEW Current NEW Current NEW Current NEW
Part Number
L RDC RDC MAX IR @40K ISAT 25°C ISAT 100°C
±20% (µH) Typ (mΩ) Max (mΩ) Typ (A) Typ (A) Typ (A)
MPL-SE2512-R47 0.47 27 20 32 25 - - - - - -
MPL-SE2512-R68 0.68 33 28 40 34 3.8 3.9 4.3 5 4.3 5
MPL-SE2512-1R0 1 45 35 53 43 3.35 3.4 - - - -
MPL-SE2512-1R5 1.5 62 50 73 64 - - - - - -
MPL-SE2512-2R2 2.2 92 72 118 85 - - - - - -
MPL-SE2512-3R3 3.3 158 90 189 110 1.8 2.1 - - - -
MPL-SE2512-4R7 4.7 205 165 242 195 - - - - - -
MPL-SE2512-100 10 400 410 455 455 - - - - - -
MPL-SE2512-150 15 620 620 768 710 - - - - - -
MPL-SE2512-220 22 1000 885 1200 1050 - - - - - -
Recommended Land Pattern
    Current New
Land Pattern Part Number
A B C A B C